DocuSign Envelope ID: 238F5B84-742C-42FB-8B7D-027F47563261

O

@

ARLINGTON
VIRGINIA

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF RENEWAL

ORIGINAL DATE ISSUED: SEPTEMBER 19, 2017

TO: L’ARCHE OF GREATER WASHINGTON
P.O0. BOX 21471
WASHINGTON, DC 20009

CONTRACT NO:
CONTRACT TITLE:

17-316-EP

RESIDENTIAL SERVICES ADULTS
WITH DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID
COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 17-316-EP including any attachments or

amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: JULY 1, 2023
EXPIRES: JUNE 30, 2024

RENEWALS: Four (4) ADDITIONAL 12-MONTH PERIODS REMAIN FROM JULY 1, 2024 TO JUNE 30, 2027

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: LUKE SMITH

EMAIL ADDRESS: LUKESMITH@LARCHE-GWDC.ORG

COUNTY CONTACT: JENNIFER MCKINNEY-ACHESON
COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: JMCKIN@ARLINGTONVA.US

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

PRINT: DR. SHARON T. LEWIS

DocuSigned by:

sIGNATURE: (. SKARAN T [#NS

89B86B1AD301462...

TITLE: Purchasing Agent

DATE: 8/22/2023

VENDOR TEL. NO.: (202) 525 -9243

COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-1717

L’ARCHE OF GREATER WASHINGTON

PRINT: Luke Francis Smith

DocuSigned by:

[kt Franes Switl

L14C1F1F773B4461...

SIGNATURE:

TITLE: EXecutive Director| Community Leader

DATE: 8/22/2023



mailto:lukesmith@larche-gwdc.org
mailto:JMCKIN@ARLINGTONVA.US

	NOTICE OF RENEWAL
	EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

		2023-08-23T09:56:26-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




